In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s s ot e, NOTiCE of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986.

g

Companies House

SATURDAY

i)

12/01/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

J

u Company details

conparmmbar [ [0 (0 [9 [5 (361

s Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full rClarke Instruments Limited

bold black capitals,

Liquidator’s name

Full forenamels) Simon

Surpname Lowes

u Liquidator's address

Building namefnumber | 5 Prospect House

Street | Meridians Cross
|

Post town l Ocean Way

County/Region l Southampton

o (s [ol1[a] [3[715

Country

I Liquidator's name ®

Full forename(s) Gavin [0 Other fiquidator

Use this section ta tell us about

Surname Savage another liquidator.

E Liquidatar's address @

Building name/number [ 5 Prospect House 8 Other liquidator

Street [Meridians Cross Z’Si&“é? ﬁ:ﬁgt;ﬁr’ s ot
|

fost town l QOcean Way

County/Region l Southampton

Postcode ’—S WF!—AL’__EFW

Country (

04/17 Version 10




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o Pol7 B0 _Eo[lo

~

Statement of affairs

{ attach:

[l Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liguidator's signature | Synewre
X AR X

sgawecre 1 [y o[n  [2folrle

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Simon Lowes

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

emEmEnt GVR Global LLP

5 Prospect House

Post town

|
|
| Meridians Cross
|
|

Ocean Way
County/Region Southampton .

Cauntry

[Dx

( Telephone

023 8033 5888
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

00 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Clarke Instruments Limited

on the 7 January 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name DAvio AwTONY  ClARKE

Signed %

Dated 7![/);;’.0! 2




Clarke Instruments Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 7 January 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Reallse
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 104,748.00 83,799.00
tloyds TSB Commercial Finance (17,403.00)

66,396.00 66,396.00
Plant, Machinery & Motor Vehicle 31,000.00 31,000.00
Lloyds TSB Bank (44,883.00)
Deficiency ¢/d (13,883.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Plant & Machinery 88,931.00 27,100,00
Motor Vehicles 19,826.00 7,500.00
Stock 495,132.00 5,000.00
Uncharged assets:
Leasehold Property (1) 8,330.00 NiL
Cash at Bank 3,050.00 Uncertain
Insurance Refund 32,500.00 Uncertain
Petty Cash 100.00 100.00
Cash held in CVR Global's Client Account 7,000.00 7,000.00

113,096.00

Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %_/

Date 1!1}“!3




Clarke Instruments Limited
Staterment Of Affairs as at 7 January 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A} 113,096.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 17,884.24
17,884.24
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 95,211.76
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 13,883.00
81,328.76
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
81,328.76
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 81,328.76
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 81,328.76
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 81,328.76
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 70,214.05
Employees 132,414.95
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 8,780.68
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 14,536.35
245,946.03
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (144,617.27)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (144,617.27)
Issued and called up capital
Preference Shareholders 100,000.00
Ordinary Shareholders 99,114.00
199,114.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (343,731.27)

Signature % Date 15



95:0T 6T0T Asenuer 20

60'STOZ "FA 0S5 SdI \ S0z 3By
/

v IC v
00°95¢ NY8 0TM) ‘weys3 ‘91153 jernsnpy) 2dioyl ‘peoy sanges /g wun P11 swaisAs Aajjep 00AD
yo'TTY AQL ETML XPPIN Weyl24 ‘pecy 153104 ‘3SNOH SdN PI1SdN 00N
07STOT AJ6 TS ‘aNysAgiaq ‘pRrusaisay) 'uol3uiym pIo ‘peoy AsjjeA Sunnym P11 JIUOL-SuRS) 00D
00'8¥T'L SDE 61719 '121590n0|5 ‘peoy Angpa Hed "sng Lno) uojunels ‘vE-ge 1un P1T8uU3 uoISpBId SJ0RAS 6050
85°69¢ avz Szoy ‘anysdwey “Jawwng ‘3990S UMOQ ‘ULES 2G9ID P17 SUOHEMUNWKIOS UIAINOS 805D
00¥6L'T 39£ £40S 2aysdweH ‘1sanypuil 19ans ydiH e/9 PY1 $31BID0SSY SAPiIH vosdwIs £0SD
TO6TET P WBYINOS 355 905D
T0°S6TY 38t ¥rO ‘moj3se|D) '139.1)5 ueads pied ssauisng HeEYle) Jamod Ysn1o3s S0
LLESE'T dd€ LMD "BISIYD ‘PIOJSUIM ‘D115 "PUj PJOJSUIW JUD Peoy “jied SSauIsng SISE0 “TIUN P17 SUCISSILISURI} JaMOd LS OS2
81995 INS STHE “SIUBH “UOIIN MIN ‘BUET WIS PY1 s8unds wdyInog €050
0009 112 OTINS ‘SHIAA "SRZIAAQ 153 puy jied uojdoy p Jun 353U37) SSBUISHY 1IH ABMpUnoOYy P yoaang 205
£1°22¢ VM9 7258 19553W0S ‘asepy Jodng uo1ssm SlIOM ‘Aemyied £0E-TOE P¥1 AUaA029Y 73 BuipAdsy zang 09
6% Z4Z 0£05 ‘uoydweyinoes ‘pu3 adpaH “ed ssepuerd 9 Jun P suauodwo) sy oo
LL7€00°T AVL ET9S ‘2NYSPIOJLIGH ‘PIOJIIBH ‘I€)ST [RINSNPUL JLET PRI “IALQJ JURYIISN 6T-BT P11 S1INpoig LinienD (180)
S0°208 994 TEQS ‘uoidweyInos ‘uaals Aingsues "sue sauleg “asnoH j0oYds PlO YL P1 weyeso Asjuneq Z0d)
0L'520'y X09 tdS “Aungsiies “yied ssauisng A1eF[I5e) ‘a11u3) ssauisng ABMUIod ‘6 Nun P11 uoISAL4 As|ng 1042
00005t D06 TE0S ‘uoldweyInos YSesiepm peoy 31oys SEuppng Jamo ] 3o0)) P11 3sedAj0d 004D
00ZLT'T AY9 69N ‘weyIumon “tied ssausng puAmia) ‘Aepn ADYIIA T ‘9SNOH AW P11 JodewisA SLIOW 0WD
00'SL 8AL L£9 "'weyButuig “pied ssauisng weyduing ‘Aesoped Inyos “unod siy3uly 0819 p¥1 2doin] saews|aL Xy TOWD
oz Tve 16 ZZN9 ‘A31ans Bupjom PIO "13ans YBiH ‘yied jende v'ge P11 ZyNY2s 1oudew 00OND
00 E88'vY 3dueuiy 135Sy SpAoH) 12110
00 EOT' LT ¥35 29 ‘modsels 19a1S 1WAILIA IS OTT 10014 Y19 J3UBUI4 [EIIBWIWOY Jueg SPACET [X118)
S£'68€ NSZ 88N XPPIA ‘@8pugxn ‘pecy [Ppunsy ‘ade||iA ssauisng waiud ‘ST wun P11 2Je3 jurl [41)8]
08'6€1 209 vdS SHM "AIngsues ‘pisyv wnies pio ves P11 %N Yesnjage 10D
98'8¢ AN/ 241 ‘aaysdosys ‘pioyaL ‘POOM uoIBuuung ‘LNo) Yied J133Q PI1 NN 023147 i)
000£C S8 dS ‘dsim ‘Aungsiies ‘Aep UBLULIM 95 sowdessy g suBiIS o f 00
76°€91 ING ZZOH ‘SiueH ‘NoisBuiseq ‘peoy ISIOW ‘I1L1ST |BLIISNPU) WEH IS3M P17 121sewieddy suosuyor 000D
89°08L8 ZZT 863N ‘BNSEIMIN ‘MIIA Y1ed UOIUDE “BSNOH LIOMNIEM ‘PUBL2GUIND DYWH SWI0ISNY) 73 ANUIAY INH E0HD
SEO9ESPT ZZT 863N D11SEIMIN “MIIA Y24 U0lUag "BSNOH YLIOMNIR A ‘PUBLBQIIND JHINH SWI0ISND 1 3NUBASY WH Z0HD
15188 MI0 ¥TOS ‘Siuey ‘uoldweyinos “AB|{eA sioaag ‘peoy ssasdwil §/-69 P13 03 Bunedoarda(3 aaysdwey TOHD
3 Ssaippy awen Ao

sioypas) Auedwo) - g
pAYWN, STUUNASUY 3y Ley
dT11 [eqoID ¥AD



9507 6107 Arenues /0 60°STOZ "FA TS SdI Sjo ¢ aded

L1eg \ \pm. aimeusdis

80°L18°SST Suyjerog ssujul $9
ZTT60T YO8 ZZVa 'IA03A “21e153 Buipes) uoyn "Aep Ylws 381030 ‘asNOH uedsn] PaBWIN 1INA 00AD
0059 ZUT ETAM ‘SpuUepiy 1S3M “Jleyualjim 133115 pIoyels PY1 SJBZIUBAJED) XISSOM ZOMD
IV Ese NSZ STLY ‘Asuns ‘a9plLIgAaMm ‘aueT JOOW WweH ‘812153 Suipesi apisialem ‘ £ wun P11 5[00) PIOJPOOM T0MD
008re'T HIT STNS ‘24ysiim ‘weyuaddiy) ied UODUOW ‘SIyaURg 73 ANUDAIY [UnO]) JUIYSUIM OooOMOD
¥ SS2IppY aweN Aay

sionpar) Auedwio) - g
PaILUL] SIUSUNIISLY e
d711eq0iD ¥YAD



95-01 610 Asenuer £0

60°STOZ J2A 705 Sdi

5j0¥asey

W ] 2 \ NI aineud

61°66Z'05T

S6'PIV'ZEL

P y8s’Ll

Buyjjeyo} samug £1

FeoL

3 J35Un

3 Joud

SS2UPPY swen Aay

540)72.1q 3 seohojdw] - sionpas) Auedwo) - 19
PANWI SIUALINIISUL MN4ep)
d71 1eq0]D ¥AD



G0'SEOT 37 TOS SdI

Sjosadeq

9501 610T Arenuer /g
P )
ainjeusis
b1z \\\\, \Vﬁ
00°0 Juiero} sauguy o)
3 $S3IPPY aweN Aoy

$JOYpar) JIBwnsuo) - sioypar) Auedwo) - 7g
pa3wWI syudwnasug ayiep)
dT111eq0i9 YAD



S¥IEL 6107 Avenuer £

GTOT "13A 105 Sdi

1307 afey

g’i aimeusig

000°001 001 Sulelng sauul auasajaud £
L8699 00T Bupjero} sauu v 01
LTT'TE 00'T Sumeyog sauu3 Asewpsg o1
00'6ZS'T 001 65T 00T v
00°EEL 00t €€ 001 Aeuipsg
0099991 001 999'91 001 EATEICTETY) ANE TTVL 19ss2w0s ‘uoiBuljam ‘192415 PIo4 ‘'Wied suenpd YA 2ued i ZOMH
0Ur6ZsT 001 625t 001 v
0OVvEL 001 vEL 001 hreuipig
00 £99'91 001 19991 00T LS TCIETEYY ANG TTVL 1955205 ‘UoiFul||am 19211 P14 ‘waey suenp FUYM uelpy an TOMH
00 €T0'ST o0t £10°ST 00T v
00002, 00T 00Z'L 001 Aeuipig ANG TZv1 12513W0S ‘Uo1BUl|aM ‘1S pio4 ‘unieq suenp BUYM Jajuur SIN O0OMH
00'S/8F1 00T L8 YT 00’1 v
O0SET’L 00T SET'L 00T Areuipig eyesny
QU EEL'EE 00T EEE'EE 001 Ea I TETR "BLIOI®A UINGYIRIE DETE WNWINGE] ‘BTOS %08 O d 19345 Wiun TT sBtuua4 veno sy 00dH
T 00t 9L 001 v
00'L9¢ 00T 19€ 00t Areuipig
00¥EE' 00'1T VEE'S 00T U4 0¥ £4S VOIS ‘pEOY UOPUDY ‘asnoy shem3les ‘uapieg ay| Ruwnd yeuueq sy 005H
0059/ 00T <73 001t v
00°99¢ 00T 99¢ o0t Metipig nav £4s
DOEEE’s 00T £EE'S 00T |30AIBId "BIYSHIM ‘AiNqSies ‘UOIMBIYS ‘ISfleH PIEISNg 31 ‘Uuj preysng Ay uewaa4 yeRagay SN 104H
0055, 00T s9/ 001 v
00°99¢ 00T 99¢ o0t Aeupig
Q0'EEE'R 00T ££E°8 00T U314 3P £4S ‘s ‘Angsyes ‘uomaays ‘Aemxdeg Jaddn pTT URLWIDI 10BN Siy 004H
00°¥9/ 00T YL 001 v
00°L9€ 00t 19E 001 Areuipsoy
00vEE'R 00t veE's 00T Buaad Auewuan ‘popsuvewpiey /0130 * ET "21S JBudyLmuayIoy pe) praeq SN ZODH
00r0L6°ST 00T 0/6°ST 001 v
Mres9’s 00T 659°2 00t Asewipag 93E TTVA ‘IA0IA ‘PrOY AGNIS ¢ty “Iser) 4 JO) ASUIONY JO 1am0g AQ DB praeq I TOOH
o0 ZT0'ST 001 Z10'stT 00T v
00007, 00’1 00zt 00T Aeuipsg 93£ 17V "13513W0S ‘Y0, ‘ProY AQDS v Iue) piaeq I 000H
dnpayed weyssad  saseys anqep,
v eol  dnpaged jo-oN fewuionN adAy ssaIppy wey Ay
sipjoyaseys - )
PINWI SJUBLIIISY| e

dT1 129019 ¥AD



Rule 6.5

*Delete as applicable

Statement of Concurrence

Company Name: Clarke Instruments Limited (“the Company”)
Company Number: 00953610

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:

Clarke Instruments Limited

{the company’}

made on 7 January 2019

by David Clarke

Statement of Truth

1, Michael Keady

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the companyon 7
January 2019.

OR

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
fuli, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company as at 7 Jaruary 2019

Signed /%ﬂ /éi’ - 5

Date O?/@/./Zqu
Name in BLOCK LETTERS M2 MCHAEL DAOD . KEADY




